50 YEARS



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION



1935 - 1985

July 2, 1985

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 (505) 827-5800

El Paso Exploration Co. P. O. Box 4289 Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289

Attention: G. W. Brink

Administrative Order NSL-2072

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application for a non-standard location for your San Juan 29-7 Unit Well No. 129 to be located 600 feet from the South line and 2010 feet from the West line of Section 16, Township 29 North, Range 7 West, NMPM, Basin-Dakota Pool, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. The S/2 of said Section 16 shall be dedicated to the well

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 104 F(I), the above-described unorthodox location is hereby approved.

Sincerely

R. L. STAMETS, DIRECTOR

RLS/DC/dr

'Oil Conservation Division - Aztec

Bureau of Land Management - Farmington



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410 I505) 334-6178

OIL CONSERVATION DIV	1510N			
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO	87501		-	•
DATE 6-28-85	-			
RE: Proposed MC Proposed DHC Proposed NSL Proposed SWD Proposed WFX Proposed PMX				
Gentlemen:				
I have examined the	application dat	ted 6-21-8	<u>, 5</u>	
for the El Paso Open	Natural Gas Crator	S.J. 29-7 (list 4) Lease and Well No.	<i>139 N - / N</i> Unii	6-29N-7W t, S-T-R
and my recommendation	ons are as follo	ows:		
Marious				
Yours truly,				



P. O. BOX 4289 FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87499-4289 PHONE: 505-325-2841

June 19, 1985

Mr. Richard Stamets New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Post Office Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Mr. Stamets:

This is a request for administrative approval for an unorthodox gas well location in the Basin Dakota Pool.

It is intended to locate the El Paso Natural Gas Company's San Juan 29-7 Unit #129 at 600' from the South line and 2010' from the West line of Section 16, T-29-N, R-7-W, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

Extremely rough terrain in the form of steep cliffs and an existing gas well and pipeline in the southwest corner of this section makes it impossible to build an orthodox gas well location.

El Paso Natural Gas Company operates all proration units offsetting the proposed unorthodox location.

Plats showing the proposed well location and the terrain in Section 16, along with an ownership plat, are attached.

Sincerely yours,

G. W. Brink

Project Drilling Engineer

enc1.

REGESVED JUN2 1 1985 OIL COM. DIV. בנ ראשט ממוטמת שתם שבים....

Well Name San Juan 29-7 Unit #129, Basin Dakota

Footage---- 600' FNL, 2010' FWL

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD LOCATION

		71.	D. C. 1201.			
_			New Mexico	Section 16 To	waship 29N	Range
CountyR	io Arriba	State _		_ Official in		
	1					
						ł
						ľ
	1			1	ì	
	i		i			
				 -		
•			Ì		İ	ĺ
	1					
	1			: !		
			Ì			
			1		1	
			`		1 _	
					minimi	ann ann an ann an an an an an an an an a
				///////////////////////////////////////		
			ı		1	<i>3</i> 5
			1	16	1	31
			1			31
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	18		1			31
	18		1		l l	31
	1 / 🕻		.`		_	×> \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
2 (n)	- 		_!		T.	3 (
3 3	\ ((•	1		1	31
		•			1	31
V A.		2010			1	S 1
5 88					1	S
20		111	1 0		t	3
5		· ·				
9			minin Suga			ノ
					1	
			1		1	
	1					<u> </u>
REMARKS:					-	
	(1) F1 Pa	so Natur	al Gas Company.	as Unit Operator		
	_ <u></u>					

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-85

		All distances must be	from the outer bound	daries of the Se	ection.			
Operator			Lease		(D 10077	Well No.		
ED TRUC MRI CICAD CAD CALL			SAN JUAN 2	SAN JUAN 29-7 UNIT (B-10037-58) 129				
Unit Letter	Section	Township		i i				
N 16 29N 7W Rio Arriba Actual Footage Location of Well:								
600		South line one	2010	feet from	the West	line		
Ground Level Elev:	Producing For		Pool			Dedicated Acreage:		
6320		akota	Basi			320 Acres		
I. Outline the	e acreage dedica	ated to the subject	well by colored p	encil or had	chure marks on	the plat below.		
 Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 								
dated by c	ommunitization,	different ownership i unitization, force-poo unswer is "yes," type	oling. etc?			of all owners been consoli-		
X Yes	☐ No If a	inswer is yes, type	e of consolidation	·				
this form i	f necessary.)					idated. (Use reverse side of		
No allowa	No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-							
						CERTIFICATION		
	!		!					
	İ		: 1		1 here	by certify that the information con-		
,	1		,			herein is true and complete to the		
·	ļ		Ì		best o	Try knowledge and belief.		
	t	·	1			eggy Loah		
	 - - 				Name Dri	lling Clerk		
	l		l İ		Position E1	Paso Natural Gas Co		
	, C-	_	1		Compage	Jane 19, 1985		
ł	Se	c.	1		Date	fane 11, 100		
	1		!		Dute .			
	1		1					
				///////////////////////////////////////				
	1		į		1 1	eby certify that the well location		
		16	!			n on this plat was plotted from field of actual surveys made by me or		
	1		i			my supervision, and that the same		
	•		Į I			ue and correct to the best of my		
	1		ļ		know	ledge and belief.		
N					-3			
	Survey Survey	The state of the s	1		3 -	Traval 612 11		
	dir iss	July 1	1		Date St	20 1085		
	10.1		!		Regist	av 30, 1905 ared Professional Engineer		
20.	10.		!		and	Land Surveyor		
111 10 111	i j		1) a	ad forkered		
Summer		111111111111111111111111111111111111111			Certifi	on No.		
<u> </u>	Sc	:ale: 1"=1000'			379	50		

